FORM PTO59% 12-16-199	99 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
(Rev. 6-93)	LY Fatent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commission 101223542	he attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Colin M. Gleason; Valentin A. Castro	Name: Scott Technologies, Inc.					
MRD 12/2/99	Internal Address: Suite 250					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	internal Address. State 250					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 5875 Landerbrook Drive					
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Mayfield Heights State: OH					
■ Other <u>Corrective Document for Assignment</u> recorded at Reel/Frame 9530/0492	ZIP: <u>44124</u>					
Execution Date: November 17, 1999	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes No ■					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/177166	B. Patent No.(s)					
09 177166 Additional Numbers attached? Yes No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: / One /					
Name: David L. Principe, Esq.	- m 10 (17 GFR 2 11)					
Hodgson, Russ, Andrews, Woods & Goodyear, LLP						
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Section	■ Enclosed□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address One M&T Plaza, Suite 2000	8. Deposit account number:					
City: Buffalo State: NY ZIP: 14203-2391	08-2442					
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
David L. Principe, Reg. No. 39,336 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: November 29, 1999 Date November 29, 1999 Date						
2/15/1999 DNGUYEN 00000096 09177166						
FC:581 40.00 OP	4 A A A A A A A A A					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231)						

PATENT REEL: 010434 FRAME: 0882

	/-1595 RE	10-28-	1998	T U.S. DEP	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	. 6-93)			Patent and	d Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	100859		ned original documents or copy thereof.		
1	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10000		address of receiving	; party(ies):	
86/22/0	Colin M. Gleason; Valentin A. Castro - Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		<u>Technologies.</u>	ott Aviation, a divis Inc. dress:	ion of Scett	
med 1	3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment	£ N.	Street Addr	ess: 225 Erie Stree		
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	or Name	City: Lanc	aster State: NY	Zip: <u>14086</u>	
	Execution Date: October 15, 1998		Additional name	(s) and address(es) attack	ned? ☐ Yes No ■	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Octobe A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/177166 B. Patent No.(s) Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No				ber 15, 1998		
				er of applications a	nd notents	
	5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:	rrespondence	involved:	T 1	nd patents	
	Name: David L. Principe					
	Hodgson, Russ, Andrews, Woods & Go	odyear	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
	Internal Address: Intellectual Property I	aw Section	■ Enclosed			
	<u> </u>	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	•		8. Deposit account number:			
	Street Address: 1800 One M&T Plaza		08-2442		\mathcal{A}	
	City: <u>Buffalo</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>142</u>	303	(Attach duplicate co	opy of this page if paying by de		
		O NOT USE	THIS SPACE		8	
	9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	David L. Principe, Reg. No. 39,336 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including c		mature and do	Smyd scument:	October 22, 1998 Date	
	CORPORATE:209915 1 (4HYZ 1) Mail d	ocuments to b	e recorded wit	h required cover	ed information to:	
	Commissioner for	Patents and T Washington, 1	Frademarks, Bo D.C. 20231	ox Assignments	heed information to:	

PATENT REEL: 010434 FRAME: 0883

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, Colin M. Gleason, 5406 Barnum Road, Akron,
New York 14001; and Valentin A. Castro, 4575 Harris Hill Road,
Williamsville, New York 14221, have invented a certain new and
useful improvement in a RESPIRATORY MASK AND METHOD OF MAKING
THEREOF for which an application for Letters Patent in the United
States was executed on the date which appears next to my
Signature;

AND WHEREAS, Scott Aviation, a division of Scott 5845 LANDER BROOK DAINE, STE 150, MAYFIELD HEIGHTS, OMIO 44124 Technologies, Inc., 225 Eric Street, Language, New York 14086, is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said scott Aviation the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing to or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of // C. U/17/6.

Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent Scott Technologies, Inc. to said Scott Aviation as the assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

PATENT REEL: 010434 FRAME: 0884

WITNESS, my hand and sea October , 1998.	l this /5 th day of
	Colin M. Gleason
STATE OF NEW YORK)	Colin M. Gleason
: SS. COUNTY OF ERIE)	
On this 15d day of October me, the subscriber, personally came to be the person described in and the instrument, and he acknowledged that	who executed the within
	mas 7/hul
MARCIA H. MARKUS AUTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YOR	Marcia H- Morkus Notary Public
[Seal] QUALIFIED IN ERIE COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9/30/00	
OFFICIALI SEAL	
October WITNESS, my hand and seal	this /5th day of
	Volent Contre
STATE OF NEW YORK)	Valentin A. Castro
: SS. COUNTY OF ERIE)	
On this 15th day of October me, the subscriber, personally came known to be the person described in instrument, and he acknowledged that	e valentin A. Castro, to me n and who executed the within
MARCIA H. MARKUS . OTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YOR QUALIFIED IN ERIC COUNTY Y COMMISSION EXPIRES 9/30/00	Marcia H. Markus Notary Public
Control of the contro	

PATENT REEL: 010434 FRAME: 0885

RECORDED: 12/02/1999